

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.559 OF 1994

R.D.UPADHYAY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH Criminal Appeal No.69 of 2000  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2468 of 1998  
(With office report)

W.P.(C) NO.84 of 1998  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.5347 of 1998  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.14303-14305 of 1998  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR

SLP 14303-05/98 & Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
CC 5347/98 for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.

CA 2468/98 & Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR  
WP 84/98

Cr1.A.69/2000 Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

For Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

Ms. Kavita Wadia, AOR

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

For Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

For Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Punjab

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
Mr. Amit Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR  
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

For M.P.

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR  
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For U.P.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, AAG  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Assam

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

For West Bengal

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR  
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Andaman &  
Nicobar  
Administration

Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR

Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Nagaland

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

For Rajasthan

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Amicus Curiae, informed this Court that pursuant to our direction dated 1st August, 2013, twenty-three States and seven Union Territories through the State Legal Services Authority, have submitted their compliance report. In order to arrange all those details and put it in form, learned Amicus Curiae seeks further time.

List all these matters on 12th February, 2014.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Assistant Registrar